

# POOL BREAKDOWN

## SIERRA NEVADA 24' x 16' OVAL 52''

RESIN TOP RAIL - STEEL VERTICAL

√	QTY	CARTON NUMBER	CARTON DESCRIPTION
	1	5-9946-119	ASSEMBLY PACK CARTON
	1	5-9814-908	TOP RAIL PACK CARTON
	1	5-9712-904	VERTICAL PACK CARTON
	1	5-0418-046	SIDEWALL CARTON
	1	5-9406-119	TOP CONN / SKIRT CARTON
	2	5-9405-119	TOP CONN / SKIRT CARTON
	1	5-8852-400	SIDE SUPPORT CARTON
	1	5-8888-204	SUPPORT BASE CARTON



# CARTON BREAKDOWN

✓	ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
<b>ASSEMBLY PACK # 5-9946-119</b>				
	1	10	583-1011	Stabilizer Rail (Large)
	2	10	583-1012	Stabilizer Rail (Small)
	3	12	580-2375	Vertical End Cap
	4	12	580-1343	Bottom Connector
	5	4	580-2279	Side Vertical Cap
	7	38	545-1001	Plastic coping
	8	10	589-1203	Bottom Rail - stamped A-16
	10	2	589-1052	Bottom Rail - Side - stamped S
	11	4	589-1047	Bottom Rail - stamped 16
	12	192	330-1127	Sheet metal screw, #10 x 1/2"
	15	12	330-1075	Pan head screw, #14 x 1/2"
	17	12	580-2397	Vertical tab
	17a	4	580-1460	Vertical tab -Long- use for side supports only
	18	4	340-2742	Skirt block - Right
	19	4	340-2743	Skirt block - Left
	20	32	330-1057	Hex washer head screw #10-16 x 5/8"
	22	2	587-1735	Top Rail - side
	—	1	573-3974	Pool Parts List
	—	1	573-3671	Installation Instructions
	—	1	— — —	Warranty Card
	—	1	573-3169	"Safety First" Booklet

## **TOP CONNECTOR / SKIRT PACK # 5-9405-119 (2 Required)**

	29	10	340-2741	Top Connector
	30	10	340-2740	Skirt

## **TOP CONNECTOR / SKIRT PACK # 5-9406-119**

	29	6	340-2741	Top Connector
	30	6	340-2740	Skirt

## **TOP RAIL PACK # 5-9814-908**

	32a	14	587-1716	Top Rail
--	-----	----	----------	----------

## **VERTICAL PACK # 5-9712-904**

	33	12	580-2183	Vertical
--	----	----	----------	----------

## **SIDEWALL CARTON # 5-0418-046**

	44	1	5-0418-046	Sidewall
	45	1	535-1442	Protective Strip
	46	26	321-1029	1/4-20 Hex Flange Locknut
	47	26	330-1280	1/4-20 x 1/2" Grade 5 Bolt
	—	1	560-1055	Warning Sign
	—	1	573-3169	"Safety First" Booklet
	—	1	573-3498	Safety DVD

**SUPPORT BASE PACK # 5-8888-204**

53	4	580-1779	Skid support
54	4	580-2071	Ground support - top
55	4	580-2072	Ground support - bottom
56	4	580-1869	Pressure pad
57	4	580-1870	Pressure pad
58	4	580-1792	Btm rail locator & cover
59	24	510-1035	#12x3/4" hex washer head screw
60	16	330-1220	3/8"-16 x 3-1/2" hex head bolt
61	16	321-1069	3/8-16 hex nut
62	16	510-1018	1/4-20 x 1/2" hex head bolt - grade 5
63	16	511-1000	1/4-20 hex nut
64	24	330-1127	Sheet metal screw, #10 x 1/2"

**SIDE SUPPORT PACK # 5-8852-400**

65	4	580-2074	Side support
----	---	----------	--------------

**EXPLODED PARTS VIEW**



